advertise for and accept bids, issue and sell the bonds so84

authorized to be sold and do any and all other things necessary85

and advisable in connection with the issuance and sale of such86

bonds.  The total amount of bonds issued under this act shall not87

exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00).88

(2)  Any investment earnings on amounts deposited into the89

special fund created in Section 2 of this act shall be used to pay90

debt service on bonds issued under this act, in accordance with91

the proceedings authorizing issuance of such bonds.92